
UNSCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

Ports in
Unscheduled Countries

from which :
brought.

Corunna

HWlinwftn-
Oporto ... ...
Rotterdam. ... ...Jblr\Sllv&,U4MJUb ' ... ...

J> •" •"

.« ... ...f J

f

Seville ••• ••• »«•

Ports in
Great Britain

to which
brought.,..

London ...
• -

Hull
London
Grimsby ... ...

Hull

)) ••• •*•

London

' ... ...

Total Diseased Animals •!

Disease.

. Foot-and-Mouth ...

Pleuro-pnenmonia

Foot-and-Mouth ...
1

55

Pleuro-pneumonia
Foot-and-Mouth

TOTAL

DISEASED ANIMALS,

Number .of , Diseased
Animals.

o>
73
"m

O

31

57

1

2
22

14

1
126

127

f£*
<D
rj

to

...

...

29

...

29

29

«3
O

C5

...

• ••

...

...

."•
...

2̂a
^CO

2

, 3

..;
798

...

803

803

$ •
Q

H

.31

2
57
3

1

2
849

14

1
958

959

T"^vcT>/^a A TJ-JISPOaAI*

Slaughtered under
the instructions of
the Privy Council

Ditto
Ditto

.Ditto

Ditto;

Ditto
Ditto except 11

pigs which died
at the place of
landing

Slaughtered under
the instructions of
the Privy Council

Total Healthy \
Animals ... j

•*HEALTHT ANIMALS.

Number of Healthy Animals
brought in the same Vessels
with Diseased Animals.

0
"5
OS
O

79

171
161
...

8

77
402

47

945

£
03

•d
CO

...

2

...

...

...
13827

...

13829

3

O

*••

• ••

• *•

*••

•••

...

...

• •f

...

2.s
CO

...

23

"*7

...
1867

...

1897

j
5

^&"•

79

J96
161

7

8

77
16096

47

16671

ft
DISPOSAL.

Slaughtered under the instruc-
tions of the Privy Council

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Ditto

Ditto
Ditto

Ditto

Og
OX
OI
02

w
w

ct>
a

. , * « Healthy Animals " means Animals which were not found to,be diseased on inspection on landing.

Vfiterinary.Department, Privy Council Office, September 9th, 1875. . ; , . . , , ALBX4NDEB WILLIAMS, Secretary.


