ie instruc- Council	
Council	
•	
	•
 .	
	
	,

			Ports in Great Britain to which brought.		Disease.	DISEASED ANIMALS.							· Healthy Animals.					
Ports in Unscheduled Countries from which brought.		Number of Diseased Animals.					DISPOSAL.	Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with Diseased Animals.										
						Cattle.	Cattle. Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total	DISPOSAL	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	DISPOSAL.	
Corunna	•••		London	•••	•••	Foot-and-Mouth	31	•••		•••	31	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council	79	•••	•••	•••	79	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council
Harlingen: Oporto Rotterdam	***	•••	Hull London Grimsby	•••	•••	1 "	57	•••	•••	2 3	2 57 3	Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto	171 161	 	•••	23 7	196 161 7	Ditto Ditto Ditto
>>	***	***	Hull	•••		Pleuro-pneumonia	1			•••	1	Ditto.	8	•••	•••		8	Ditto
39°	•••	, •••	Tamdam	***	•••		ំ ១០	 29		798	2 849	Ditto Ditto except 11 pigs which died	77 402	13827	***	1867	77 16096	Ditto Ditto
Seville	•••		>>	······································	•••	. 37	14	•••	•••	•••	14	at the place of landing Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council	47		•••	•••	47	Ditto
		Tota	l Diseased	Animals	{	Pleuro-pneumonia Foot-and-Mouth	1 126	29		803	1 958	Total Healthy } Animals }	945	13829	•••	1897	16671	
				· ;		TOTAL	127	29		803	959							

^{• &}quot; Healthy Animals" means Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.